Contribution Limits for 2021 Elections

Contribution Limits from Party & Caucus Committees
to legislative candidates

Legislative Registered

District

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

Voters

106,216
106,278
91,049
113,682
110,810
107,629
106,782
100,697
85,769
111,646
89,356
93,006
84,350
86,901
66,010
77,962
104,131
115,190
92,744
103,180
98,059
112,378
106,338
112,025
98,282
108,759
95171
90,641
82,467
84,697
107,637

County/LD
Combined

$53,108.00
$53,139.00
$45,524.50
$56,841.00
$55,405.00
$53,814.50
$53,391.00
$50,348.50
$42,884.50
$55,823.00
$44,678.00
$46,503.00
$42,175.00
$43,450.50
$33,005.00
$38,981.00
$52,065.50
$57,595.00
$46,372.00
$51,590.00
$49,029.50
$56,189.00
$53,169.00
$56,012.50
$49,141.00
$54,379.50
$47,885.50
$45,320.50
$41,233.50
$42,348.50
$53,818.50

State/Caucus
Individually

$106,216.00
$106,278.00
$91,049.00
$113,682.00
$110,810.00
$107,629.00
$106,782.00
$100,697.00
$85,769.00
$111,646.00
$89,356.00
$93,006.00
$84,350.00
$86,901.00
$66,010.00
$77,962.00
$104,131.00
$115,190.00
$92,744.00
$103,180.00
$98,059.00
$112,378.00
$106,338.00
$112,025.00
$98,282.00
$108,759.00
$95,771.00
$90,641.00
$82,467.00
$84,697.00
$107,637.00

Contribution Limits from Party & Caucus Committees to
county office candidates

County

Adams
Asotin
Benton
Chelan
Clallam
Clark
Columbia
Cowlitz
Douglas
Ferry
Franklin
Garfield
Grant
Grays Harbor
Island
Jefferson
King
Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat
Lewis
Lincoln
Mason
Okanogan
Pacific
Pend Oreille
Pierce
San Juan
Skagit
Skamania
Snohomish

Registered
Voters

7,772
14,832
126,265
50,618
57,691
325,367
2,834
72,689
25,603
5,194
41,945
1,687
47,821
48,905
63,207
27,700
1,429,247
190,644
30,390
16,045
54,198
8,049
44,161
25,820
16,689
10,329
567,794
14,642
85,681
8,973
518,874

County/LD
Combined

$3,886.00
$7,416.00
$63,132.50
$25,309.00
$28,845.50
$162,683.50
$1,417.00
$36,344.50
$12,801.50
$2,597.00
$20,972.50
$843.50
$23,910.50
$24,452.50
$31,603.50
$13,850.00
$714,623.50
$95,322.00
$15,195.00
$8,022.50
$27,099.00
$4,024.50
$22,080.50
$12,910.00
$8,344.50
$5,164.50
$283,897.00
$7,321.00
$42,840.50
$4,486.50
$259,437.00

State/Caucus
Individually

$7,772.00
$14,832.00
$126,265.00
$50,618.00
$57,691.00
$325,367.00
$2,834.00
$72,689.00
$25,603.00
$5,194.00
$41,945.00
$1,687.00
$47,821.00
$48,905.00
$63,207.00
$27,700.00

$1,429,247.00

$190,644.00
$30,390.00
$16,045.00
$54,198.00
$8,049.00
$44,161.00
$25,820.00
$16,689.00
$10,329.00
$567,794.00
$14,642.00
$85,681.00
$8,973.00
$518,874.00



32nd 98,889
33rd 83,197
34th 109,105
35th 104,741
36th 122,269
37th 104,874
38th 87,956
39th 102,166
40th 104,334
41st 103,835
42nd 109,762
43rd 115,467
44th 107,180
45th 102,093
46th 109,296
47th 94,446
48th 87,645
49th 94,869
STATEWIDE

$49,444.50
$41,598.50
$54,552.50
$52,370.50
$61,134.50
$52,437.00
$43,978.00
$51,083.00
$52,167.00
$51,917.50
$54,881.00
$57,733.50
$53,590.00
$51,046.50
$54,648.00
$47,223.00
$43,822.50
$47,434.50

4,892,566 $2,446,283.00

$98,889.00
$83,197.00
$109,105.00
$104,741.00
$122,269.00
$104,874.00
$87,956.00
$102,166.00
$104,334.00
$103,835.00
$109,762.00
$115,467.00
$107,180.00
$102,093.00
$109,296.00
$94,446.00
$87,645.00
$94,869.00

$4,892,566.00

Spokane
Stevens
Thurston
Wahkiakum
Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima

363,134
33,990
201,846
3,478
37,243
158,776
24,747
127,686

$181,567.00
$16,995.00
$100,923.00
$1,739.00
$18,621.50
$79,388.00
$12,373.50
$63,843.00

$363,134.00
$33,990.00
$201,846.00
$3,478.00
$37,243.00
$158,776.00
$24,747.00
$127,686.00

Contribution limits are based on number of registered voters as of the November 2020 General Election.

A candidate for mayor, city council, school board, or affected hospital and port district who receives a contribution from a bona
fide party committee should contact the PDC for the jurisdiction's registered voter count.
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