Contribution Limits for 2021 Elections

Contribution Limits from Party & Caucus Committees to legislative candidates

Contribution Limits from Party & Caucus Committees to county office candidates

Legislative District	Registered Voters	County/LD Combined	State/Caucus Individually	County	Registered Voters	County/LD Combined	State/Caucus Individually	
1st	106,216	\$53,108.00	\$106,216.00	Adams	7,772	\$3,886.00	\$7,772.00	
2nd	106,278	\$53,139.00	\$106,278.00	Asotin	14,832	\$7,416.00	\$14,832.00	
3rd	91,049	\$45,524.50	\$91,049.00	Benton	126,265	\$63,132.50	\$126,265.00	
4th	113,682	\$56,841.00	\$113,682.00	Chelan	50,618	\$25,309.00	\$50,618.00	
5th	110,810	\$55,405.00	\$110,810.00	Clallam	57,691	\$28,845.50	\$57,691.00	
6th	107,629	\$53,814.50	\$107,629.00	Clark	325,367	\$162,683.50	\$325,367.00	
7th	106,782	\$53,391.00	\$106,782.00	Columbia	2,834	\$1,417.00	\$2,834.00	
8th	100,697	\$50,348.50	\$100,697.00	Cowlitz	72,689	\$36,344.50	\$72,689.00	
9th	85,769	\$42,884.50	\$85,769.00	Douglas	25,603	\$12,801.50	\$25,603.00	
10th	111,646	\$55,823.00	\$111,646.00	Ferry	5,194	\$2,597.00	\$5,194.00	
11th	89,356	\$44,678.00	\$89,356.00	Franklin	41,945	\$20,972.50	\$41,945.00	
12th	93,006	\$46,503.00	\$93,006.00	Garfield	1,687	\$843.50	\$1,687.00	
13th	84,350	\$42,175.00	\$84,350.00	Grant	47,821	\$23,910.50	\$47,821.00	
14th	86,901	\$43,450.50	\$86,901.00	Grays Harbor	48,905	\$24,452.50	\$48,905.00	
15th	66,010	\$33,005.00	\$66,010.00	Island	63,207	\$31,603.50	\$63,207.00	
16th	77,962	\$38,981.00	\$77,962.00	Jefferson	27,700	\$13,850.00	\$27,700.00	
17th	104,131	\$52,065.50	\$104,131.00	King	1,429,247	\$714,623.50	\$1,429,247.00	
18th	115,190	\$57,595.00	\$115,190.00	Kitsap	190,644	\$95,322.00	\$190,644.00	
19th	92,744	\$46,372.00	\$92,744.00	Kittitas	30,390	\$15,195.00	\$30,390.00	
20th	103,180	\$51,590.00	\$103,180.00	Klickitat	16,045	\$8,022.50	\$16,045.00	
21st	98,059	\$49,029.50	\$98,059.00	Lewis	54,198	\$27,099.00	\$54,198.00	
22nd	112,378	\$56,189.00	\$112,378.00	Lincoln	8,049	\$4,024.50	\$8,049.00	
23rd	106,338	\$53,169.00	\$106,338.00	Mason	44,161	\$22,080.50	\$44,161.00	
24th	112,025	\$56,012.50	\$112,025.00	Okanogan	25,820	\$12,910.00	\$25,820.00	
25th	98,282	\$49,141.00	\$98,282.00	Pacific	16,689	\$8,344.50	\$16,689.00	
26th	108,759	\$54,379.50	\$108,759.00	Pend Oreille	10,329	\$5,164.50	\$10,329.00	
27th	95,771	\$47,885.50	\$95,771.00	Pierce	567,794	\$283,897.00	\$567,794.00	
28th	90,641	\$45,320.50	\$90,641.00	San Juan	14,642	\$7,321.00	\$14,642.00	
29th	82,467	\$41,233.50	\$82,467.00	Skagit	85,681	\$42,840.50	\$85,681.00	
30th	84,697	\$42,348.50	\$84,697.00	Skamania	8,973	\$4,486.50	\$8,973.00	
31st	107,637	\$53,818.50	\$107,637.00	Snohomish	518,874	\$259,437.00	\$518,874.00	

32nd	98,889	\$49,444.50	\$98,889.00	Spokane	363,134	\$181,567.00	\$363,134.00
33rd	83,197	\$41,598.50	\$83,197.00	Stevens	33,990	\$16,995.00	\$33,990.00
34th	109,105	\$54,552.50	\$109,105.00	Thurston	201,846	\$100,923.00	\$201,846.00
35th	104,741	\$52,370.50	\$104,741.00	Wahkiakum	3,478	\$1,739.00	\$3,478.00
36th	122,269	\$61,134.50	\$122,269.00	Walla Walla	37,243	\$18,621.50	\$37,243.00
37th	104,874	\$52,437.00	\$104,874.00	Whatcom	158,776	\$79,388.00	\$158,776.00
38th	87,956	\$43,978.00	\$87,956.00	Whitman	24,747	\$12,373.50	\$24,747.00
39th	102,166	\$51,083.00	\$102,166.00	Yakima	127,686	\$63,843.00	\$127,686.00
40th	104,334	\$52,167.00	\$104,334.00				
41st	103,835	\$51,917.50	\$103,835.00				
42nd	109,762	\$54,881.00	\$109,762.00				
43rd	115,467	\$57,733.50	\$115,467.00				
44th	107,180	\$53,590.00	\$107,180.00				
45th	102,093	\$51,046.50	\$102,093.00				
46th	109,296	\$54,648.00	\$109,296.00				
47th	94,446	\$47,223.00	\$94,446.00				
48th	87,645	\$43,822.50	\$87,645.00				
49th	94,869	\$47,434.50	\$94,869.00				
STATEWIDE	4,892,566	\$2,446,283.00	\$4,892,566.00				

Contribution limits are based on number of registered voters as of the November 2020 General Election.

A candidate for mayor, city council, school board, or affected hospital and port district who receives a contribution from a bona fide party committee should contact the PDC for the jurisdiction's registered voter count.